Updated 9/12/2018
Language Access Coordinators 
AUDITOR’S OFFICE
Dena Shupe
Executive Assistant to the City Auditor
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-4975
dshupe@oaklandca.gov

CITY ADMINISTRATOR’S OFFICE 
Winnie Woo
Executive Assistant to the Assistant City Administrator
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-7798
Wwoo@oaklandca.gov

CITY CLERK’S OFFICE
Sandy Wong
Management Assistant
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 238-7979
swong@oaklandca.gov

CITY COUNCIL’S OFFICES
Susan Sanchez
Executive Assistant to City Council 
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 2nd Floor
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 238-6917
Sasanchez@Oaklandca.gov

COMMUNITY POLICE REVIEW AGENCY 
Juanito Rus
CPRA Policy Analyst
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza. Suite 6302
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 238-3325
jrus@Oaklandca.gov


Department of Race & Equity
Jacque Larrainzar
Program Analyst III
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 11th Floor
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 238-2904
JLarrainzar@oaklandca.gov 


DEPATMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Melanie Cockerham
Support Services Supervisors
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 238-6601
MCockerham@oaklandca.gov


ECONOMIC & WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
Donna Howell
Administrative Services Manager II
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 5th Floor, 
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 238-3852
dhowell@oaklandca.gov

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Amber Todd
Executive Assistant to the Director
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-6369
atodd@oaklandca.gov

OAKLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT
Trinette Gist Skinner
Fire Division Manager
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3354, 
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 238-4936
tgistskinner@oaklandca.gov



HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
Ellen Dillard
Home Management Specialist III
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 5313
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 238-6514
edillard@oaklandca.gov

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
May Tam
Program Analyst III
150 Frank H Ogawa Plaza, 
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-3112
mtam@oaklandca.gov

HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Kathy Hicks
Executive Assistant 
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor, 
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 238-2214
KHicks@oaklandca.gov

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT
Cynthia Perkins
Assistant to the Director
150 Frank Ogawa Plaza, 
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-4702
CPerkins@oaklandca.gov

MAYOR’S OFFICE 
Karely Ordaz Salto
Special Assistant to the Mayor
1 Frank Ogawa Plaza, 3rd Floor, 
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-7340
KMOrdazSalto@oaklandca.gov


OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
Mark Forte
Administrative Analyst
1 Frank Ogawa Plaza 6th Floor, 
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-2960
mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org

OAKLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT
Apryl Belland-Smith
Administrative Analyst II
455 7th Street, 7th Floor
Oakland CA 94607
(510) 238-2288
Abelland-Smith@oaklandca.gov

OAKLAND PUBLIC LIBRARY
Crystal Ramie-Adams
Management Assistant
125 14th Street, 2nd Floor
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-6716
Cramie-adams@oaklandlibrary.org

OAKLAND PARKS, RECREATION & YOUTH DEVELOPMENT
Gloria Alcala-Ferguson
Administrative Analyst 
250 Frank Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3300
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-3791
Galcala2@oaklandca.gov

OAKLAND PUBLIC WORKS 
Alexandria Bell
Support Services Manager
250 Frank Ogawa Plaza, Suite. 4314
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-2966
abell@oaklandca.gov





PLANNING & BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Rina Stabler/ Tiffany Jimenez
250 Frank H Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3315
Oakland CA 94612
(510) 238-6441/ (510) 238-4787 
rstabler@oaklandca.gov
Tjimenez@oaklandca.gov 

PUBLIC ETHICS COMMISSION
Ana Lara
Administrative Assistant II
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 
(510) 238-3593
alara-franco@oaklandca.gov
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